P Tlagdnl agriefkiknogs aonpemwo
Car0@ GO aeNE CanDAW- Gn DRSS @DCME 00 @6

200 - 06T uflflnd

39k €00 J8 MY - MO0 P9 Email:cemvpidk.pmu@krfb.org

aflod-685584 CalIQaT:0486 2299113

§7%

9) L~
;n\"\”l\

P

a

z, é

KRFB-PMUMVPA-IDK/UDMCLA-CHPM2021 Dated:22/11/2021

Gl teidh,

o)l 50T ag)de il
mulidmdomal

b mils it afodsdlafiwnd

OlaioRay ) wlnland

&G M

e (23D BRI 1]

Sub: Payment towards the shifting of KWA utilities for improvements to Udumbanchola -
Rajakkadu -Anachal-Randammayil-Chithirapuram Road from 0/000 to 45/880 in Idukki
District.

Ref. -1) Agreement no 18PWD004/147/PD/PMU -KRFB/2019-20 dtd. 14-02-2021
2) Order No. 207/PWD004-147/PD/PMU-KRFB /137RADK/2018/KWA Dated. 13-08-2021
3) Order No. 2704/P3/KRFB/2016 dtd 07/10/2021
4) E-mail message dtd 16-11-2021

A M2 2IM (nldbIBo HSIMIMDE.210)- BIVIGOIS BRM 2@ -deN2Ionws |- aflowloapoo
0O (0/000 to 45/880) KWA Utilities @@ quaoafeeymaiimgg opemiws) @emyudlay)
a5l ieleaym Rs.1,41,40,000 /- (Rupees One Crore Fourty One Lakhs and Fourty Thousand
only) ©.2i66) Mo. 319747, 319748, 319749 (aldd00 @B 6l leokss o5 MSatSldudaeIW]
MM M2l (4) (a0 eOWE UBRMORACI U )o6)M ooufledlay @)

ailonmaimas] fnfleaglon a0ddal eyl 9OmRADEIDIOS Bdaflud  aqfl§ oo
Dfmild  eidlosym  pofes opsd  me. Sledeorw]  @ldemikefleexyed Ol DRSS

WDOBSD 6B D.aflndenf] eyeain merde [loeymamoen.
aflesmomewoas

O
sl 5laT W

Encl:- {(1) Cheque No.319747 dated 22 /11/2021. ji/
41, (/(2) Cheque No.319748 dated 22 /11/2021.
(3) Cheque No.319749 dated 22 /11/2021.
) Order No. 207/PWDO04-147/PD/PMU-KRFB /137R/IDK/2018/KWA Dated. 13-08-2021
(5) Order No. 2704/P3/KRFB/2016 dtd 07/1022021

aldbBa] MBBajemo:- 1).allad af)dmiles 25l0) 3adlua, 8. BB D.af)ad enf], @M Do,
ik 2)atIRBS anwgfn;'srb. adb BRD af)nd ], @fleUMMma @0




PWD OFFICE COMPLEX - THODUPUZHA Email: eemvpidk.pmu@krfb.org
PIN: 685584 Ph: 0486 2299113

PROCEEDINGS OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
(Present Smt. Mini Mathew)

Sub: Payment towards the shifting of KWA utilities for improvements to Udumbanchola -
Rajakkadu-Anachal-Randammayil-Chithirapuram Road from 0/000 to 45/880 in Idukki

District.
Ref:- 1)Agreement no 18PWDO004/147/PD/PMU -KRFB/2019-20 dtd. 14-02-2020
2) Order No. 207/PWD004-147/PD/PMU-KRFB /137R/IDK/2018/KWA Dated. 13-08-2021

3) Order No. 2704/P3/KRFB/2016 dtd 07/10/2021

ORDER NO. KRFB-P A-IDK/UD P 1 dtd :22-11-202

As per the ref (2) this office has received the amount of Rs.2,40,57,259 /- (Rupees Two

Crores Fourty Lakhs Fifty-Seven Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty-nine only) towards payment for
shifting of KWA utilities for improvements to Udumbanchola -Rajakkadu-Anachal-
Randammayil-Chithirapuram Road from 0/000 to 45/880 in Idukki District. Hence, sanction
is issued to forward an amount of Rs.1,41,40,000 /- (Rupees One Crore Fourty One Lakhs and
Fourty Thousand only) to the Executive Engineer, Project Division, Kattappana, Kerala Water
Authority through Cheque with the following details.

1) Cheque No. 319747 dated 22/11/2021 for an amount of Rs. 50,00,000/- (Rs. Fifty

Lakh only)
2) Cheque No. 319748 dated 22/11/2021 for an amount of Rs. 50,00,000/- (Rs. Fifty

Lakh only)
3) Cheque No. 319749 dated 22/11/2021 for an amount of Rs. 41,40,000/- (Rs. Forty-

one Lakh and Forty Thousand only)

C 2
Executive Engineer

4

Copy submitted to: - (1) The Chief Executive Officer, KRFB, Thiruvananthapuram
(2) The Project Director, KRFB, Thiruvananthapuram

. i ——



Sub: KIUEIY 2010 17 bmprovements o Udumbanchols - Ragabbadu - Anchal Handammayi
Chathseapuras Rosd froms 0000 to 45 8O i dubki Dt Shtting of KWA utilities

l\'g
Refl 1 aancial Sancton Ovder No PW DO 147 PA 01 dated 12 1) ik

> Agreement No IR PWDOOE 147 PHAMUKRER 2019 200 ddated 1402 2000
11 ettert No AR ST2001 dated 29010 2021 ol the Fxeontive Fganecr Progect Bivision

Nattappana . Kerala Water Authonin
3 1etter No D3 L1482 2018 dated 2107 2021 of the | xecutive Engineer P Roads

Diviston, ldukka
SNote from KW A Consultant dated 09,08 2021

\s per ref(3) cited, Executive Engineer. Project Division. Kattappana - Kerala
Water Authority . has submitted KWA estimate for Rs.1.41.40,000 (Rupees One Crore
Forty One Lakhs Forty Thousand Rupees only) and vide ref.(4) Executive Engineer PWD
Roads Division.Idukki has submitted estimate for Rs.1.10,25,000 (Rupees One Crore Ten
Lakh and Twenty Five Thousand Rupees only)) including centage charges thus raising 2
total demand of Rs. Rs.2.51.65,000 (Rupees Two Core Fifty One Lakhs and Sixny Five
Thousand Only) for shifting of KWA utilities. Since centage charge cannot be adminied. the
KWA estimate after excluding it comes to Rs.2,40.57.259.42 (Rupees Two Core Forny
Lakhs Fifty Seven Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Nine and Forty Two paise only ) as
detailed below .

Estimate Amount.  Revised demand by KWA

Sl I KWA submitted approved by the competent
No: Section |  byKWA | authority as per delegation of
! ST T , powers

| | Kattappana Rs.1,41,40,000 Rs.1,41.40,000
|2 | Nedumkandam | Rs.1,1025000 | Rs.9.91,72.59.42

The total KWA demand excluding supervision charge comes (0 Rs.2.40,57,259 42
(Rupees Two Core Forty Lakhs Fifty Seven Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Nine and Forty
Two paise only).




As per the decision of the review meeting held on 27.07.2021, the

estimate is scrutinized and the total amount claimed is within 5% of the aceepted PAC amount.

Under the above circumstances sanction the estimate is hereby approved und sanction is hereby

accorded to deposit an amount of Rs.2.40.57.259.42 (Rupees Two Core Forty lakhs Fifty

Seven Thousand Twe Hundred and Fifty Nine and Forty Two paise only) to Kerala Water
Authority for shifting KWA utilities .

Ground Floor, BSNL Office building at CGM{O), Doorsanchar Bhavan, PMG Junction, Trivandrum-695033



